28-07-2008/Ha j

BAOTIAN SMART RIDER 125
ERSATZTEILE HANDBUCH
BT125T-2

(c) ering, ergolding



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

BN

Cover Breathe/Cover Shroud

= 4m A AT &

F1 Cover breathe &Cover shroud

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F1/1 108101-152QMI-000 Clamper,breather tube 1
F1/2 108200-152QMI-000 Upper shroud 1
F1/3 GB/T 845-1985 Screw tapping ST4.2*16 6
F1/4 108201-152QMI-000 Seal ring A 1
F1/5 108100-152QMI-000 Lower shroud 1
F1/6 108102-152QMI-000 Cord clip 1
F1/7 108103-152QMI-000 Seal ring B 1
F1/8 101112-152QMI-000 Clamper,overflow tube 1
F1/9 108104-152QMI-000 Rubber plug 1
F1/10 {108300-152QMI-000 Cover assy,breathe 1
F1/11 |108302-152QMI-000 Clamper,starter 1
F1/12 {108303-152QMI-000 Cooling tube 1
F1/13 {108301-152QMI-000 Observed plug 1
F1/14 |GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*25 3

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

2/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

Cylinder Head

}_:.C
il
%

-,

F2 Cylinder head

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F2/1 101310-152QMI-000 Clamper 1
F2/2 GB/T 818-1985 Screw M4*25 1
F2/3 GB/T 6177-1986 Nut M6 2
F2/4 101300-152QMI-000 Pipe in 1
F2/5 GB3452.1 O-ring 27*2.0 1
F2/6 101320-152QMI-000 Insulator, carburetor 1
F2/7 124029-152QMI-000 Gasket,carburetor insulator 1
F2/8 122100-152QMI-000 Spark plug(A7RTC) 1
F2/9 101207-152QMI-000 Washer 4
F2/10 (101206-152QMI-000 Nut M8 4
F2/11 |DW*8.3*10*16 Dowel Pin 4
F2/12 {101200-152QMI-000 Cylinder head 1
F2/13 (101201-152QMI-000 Guide pipe,in valve 1
F2/14 {101202-152QMI-000 Guide pipe,ex valve 1
F2/15 |GB2452.1 O-ring 9*1.6 2
F2/16 (101205-152QMI-000 2-stud bolt M6*32 2
F2/17 {101302-152QMI-000 2-stud bolt M6*63 2
F2/18 |GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*100 2
F2/19 |124010-152QMI-000 Gasket,cylinder head 1
F2/20 |109201-152QMI-000 Setting base,camshaft 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

3/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

CamshaftValve

2 i

i AT

F3 Camshaft &Valve

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F3/1 110100-152QMI-000 Camshaft Comp. 1
F3/2 109202-152QMI-000 Arm,vale rocker 2
F3/3 109203-152QMI-000 Nut 2
F3/4 109204-152QMI-000 Adjusting screw 2
F3/5 109205-152QMI-000 Shaft comp.,Ex. 1
F3/6 109206-152QMI-000 Shaft comp., In 1
F3/7 109112-152QMI-000 Lock,valve 4
F3/8 109113-152QMI-000 Retainer,valve spring 2
F3/9 109114-152QMI-000 Inner spring,valve 2
F3/10 [109115-152QMI-000 Outer spring,valve 2
F3/11 [109116-152QMI-000 Seat,valve spring 2
F3/12 {109117-152QMI-000 Seal,valve 2
F3/13 [109111-152QMI-000 Valve in. 1
F3/14 (109121-152QMI-000 Valve ex. 1
F3/15 [109209-152QMI-000 Stop plate 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

4/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

- Camchain/Tensioner

B we SR M AS T E

F4Camchain &Tensioner

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F4/1 109400-152QMI-000 Cam chain 1
F4/2 109530-152QMI-000 Tensioning device 1
F4/3 124022-152QMI-000 Gasket,tensioner device 1
F4/4 GB3452.1 O-ring 9.5*1.5 1
F4/5 GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*22 2
F4/6 109531-152QMI-000 Bolt M6*6 1
Fa/7 GB3452.1 O-ring 15.2*1.5 1
F4/8 109501-152QMI-000 Bolt,tensioning board 1
F4/9 109520-152QMI-000 Guiding board comp. 1
F4/10 |109510-152QMI-000 Tensioning board comp. 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

5/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

1
o

Cylinder Head Cover

Bl = B AT

F5 Cylinder head cover

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F5/1 101101-152QMI-000 Cover comp.,cylinder head 1
F5/2 108701-152QMI-000 Tube 1
F5/3 101104-152QMI-000 Gasket,cylinder head cover 1
F5/4 108702-152QMI-000 Tube clip B8 1
F5/5 108703-152QMI-000 Tube clip B12 1
F5/6 108710-152QMI-000 Tube assy 1
F5/7 GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*25 4

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

6/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

Cylinder
,’_:i
i

F6Cylinder

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F6/1 102100-152QMI-000 Cylinder assy 1
F6/2 DWX8.3*10*16 Dowel Pin 2
F6/3 124021-152QMI-000 Gasket,cylinder 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

7/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

H
i
i
2

Crankshaft Assy./Piston

F7Crankshaft assy.& Piston

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F7/1 113100-152QMI-000 Crankshaft-rod assy 1
F7/2 112100-152QMI-000 Ring set,piston 1
F7/3 113131-152QMI-000 Woodruff key 1
F7/4 111131-152QMI-000 Clip,piston pin 2
F7/5 111121-152QMI-000 Piston pin 1
F7/6 111111-152QMI-000 Piston 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

8/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

-

8

Right Crankcase Cover

Bt i =& BF ot

F8Right Crankcase Cover

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F8/1 106101-152QMI-000 Right crankcase cover 1
F8/2 DWX6.3*8*14 Dowel Pin 2
F8/3 123100-152QMI-000 Gauge assy., oil level 1
F8/4 123101-152QMI-000 Oil level gauge 1
F8/5 GB3452.1 O-ring 18*3 1
F8/6 119303-152QMI-000 Screen,oll filter 1
F8/7 119301-152QMI-000 Spring,oil filter screen 1
F8/8 GB3452.1 O-ring 30.8*3 1
F8/9 119302-152QMI-000 Cap,oil filter screen 1
F8/10 |YF 19.8*30*5 Oil seal YF19.8*30*5 1
F8/11 |106105-152QMI-000 Clamper,A.C Generator cord 1
F8/12 |124024-152QMI-000 Gasket,right crankcase cover 1
F8/13 GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*32 1
F8/14 | GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*95 4
F8/15 | GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*100 1
F8/16 GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*110 2
F8/17 GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*40 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

9/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

Oil Pump

il

i

w
F9 Oil Punp
NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
Fo/1 119100-152QMI-000 Oil pump assy. 1
F9/2 119101-152QMI-000 Oil pump shaft 1
F9/3 119130-152QMI-000 Oil pump body 1
Fo/4 DWX4*6.5 Dowel pin 4*6.5 1
F9/5 119102-152QMI-000 Outer rotor,oil pump 1
F9/6 119103-152QMI-000 Inner rotor,oil pump 1
Fo/7 119107-152QMI-000 Plate 1
Fo/8 GB/T 818-1985 Screw M3*10 1
F9/9 119106-152QMI-000 Oil separator 1
F9/10 (119140-152QMI-000 Oil pump chain 1
F9/11 |119120-152QMI-000 Driven sprocket,oil pump 1
F9/12 GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*25 2
F9/13 GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*12 2
F9/14 | GB/T 6177-1986 Nut M6 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

10/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F10

Starting Motor

=&

F10 Starting Motor

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F10/1 |121100-152QMI-000 Starter motor assy. 1
F10/2 |GB3452.1 O-ring 24.4*3.1 1
F10/3 |GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M5*8 1
F10/4 |GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*16 2
F10/5 |121101-152QMI-000 Starting motor cable 1
F10/6 |121102-152QMI-000 Rubber A 1
F10/7 |121103-152QMI-000 Rubber B 1
F10/8 |118120-152QMI-000 Electric starting gear 1
F10/9 |118110-152QMI-000 Shaft,electric starting 1
F10/10 |118156-152QMI-000 Flange,starting clutch 1
F10/11 |118154-152QMI-000 Spring,starting clutch roller 3
F10/12 |118155-152QMI-000 Cap, starting clutch roller spring 3
F10/13 |118157-152QMI-000 Roller 3
F10/14 |118158-152QMI-000 Outer comp.,starting clutch 1
F10/15 |GB/T 70-1985 Bolt M6*12 3
F10/16 |GB/T 1099-1979 Woodruff key 1
F10/17 |118130-152QMI-000 Gear comp.,starting clutch 1
F10/18 |DWX5*6 Dowel pin 5*6 1
F10/19 |118159-152QMI-000 Needle bearing 1
F10/20 |GB/T 97.1-1985 Washer 22.6*31*2.5 1
F10/21 |GB/T 812-1988 Nut M22 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

11/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

BN

Left Crankcase Cover

A = 2 B o

F11 Left Crankcase Cover

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F11/1 |103101-152QMI-000 Left crankcase cover 1
F11/1A |103101-152QMI-000A Left crankcase cover(lengthened) 1
F11/1B |103101-152QMI-000B Left crankcase cover(lute style) 1
F11/2 |DWX 8*6.3*14 Dowel pin 2
F11/3 [103107-152QMI-000 Guiding plate 1
F11/4 |124026-152QMI-000 Gasket,left cover 1
F11/4A |124026A-152QMI-000 Gasket,left cover(lengthened) 1
F11/5 [103102-152QMI-000 Clamper 1
F11/6 |103108-152QMI-000 Clamper,overflow tube 1
F11/7 |103110-152QMI-000 Clamper,brake cable 1
F11/8 |GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*65 2
F11/9 |GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*40 6
F11/10 |GB/T 818-1985 Screw M4*8 4

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

12/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F12

Drive Pulley

o B =

F12 Drive Pulley

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F12/1 |117100-152QMI-000 Spindle comp.,kick starter 1
F12/1A |117100A-152QMI-000 Spindle comp.,kick starter(lute style) 1
F12/2 |117103-152QMI-000 Spring,kick starter 1
F12/3 [117104-152QMI-000 Washer 14 1
F12/4 (117102-152QMI-000 Bush,kick spindle 1
F12/5 |GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*14 1
F12/6 (117131-152QMI-000 Stop board 1
F12/7 (117105-152QMI-000 Pin 4.5 1
F12/8 (117101-152QMI-000 Bush 1
F12/9 [117130-152QMI-000 Start idler 1
F12/10 |GB/T 97.1-1985 Washer 12.5 1
F12/11 (117132-152QMI-000 Spring 1
F12/12 (117133-152QMI-000 Spring,driver shaft 1
F12/13 (117134-152QMI-000 Driver shaft,start idler 1
F12/14 (117135-152QMI-000 Roller 3*8.5 1
F12/15 (116242-152QMI-000 Driven gear 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

13/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F12

Drive Pulley

o O o

F12 Drive Pulley

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F12/16 (116213-152QMI-000 block 3
F12/17 (116212-152QMI-000 Plate 1
F12/18 (116250-152QMI-000 Roller set 6
F12/19 (116211-152QMI-000 Right comp.,driver 1
F12/20 |GB/T 894.1-1986 Clip 2
F12/21 (116215-152QMI-000 Collar 1
F12/22 |GB/T 97.1-1985 Washer 12 1
F12/23 |GB/T 6177-1986 Nut M12 1
F12/24 (116230-152QMI-000 Left,driver 1
F12/25 (116214-152QMI-000 Collar bush 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

14/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

Driven Pulley Assy.

F13 Driven Pulley

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F13/1 (116300-152QMI-000 Pulley assy.,driven 1
F13/2 (116320-152QMI-000 Plate assy.,driver 1
F13/3 [116410-152QMI-000 Plate,driver 1
F13/4 (116401-152QMI-000 Rubber,clutch 3
F13/5 (116402-152QMI-000 Spring,clutch 3
F13/6 |GB/T 896-1986 Circlip 5 3
F13/7 (116403-152QMI-000 Side plate,clutch 1
F13/8 [116450-152QMI-000 Weight set,clutch 1
F13/9 (116310-152QMI-000 Outer plat,clutch 1
F13/10 |GB 3038-18 Needle bearing 20*29*18 1
F13/11 |GB/T 896-1986 Circlip 5 1
F13/12 |GB/T 276-94 Bearing 1
F13/13 (116330-152QMI-000 Right comp.,driven 1
F13/14 |YF34*41*4 Seal 34*41*4 2
F13/15 (116302-152QMI-000 Guiding pin 1
F13/16 (116303-152QMI-000 Roller 1
F13/17 (116440-152QMI-000 Belt plate,driven 1
F13/18 |GB3452.1 O-ring 2
F13/19 (116404-152QMI-000 Collar,seal 1
F13/20 (116405-152QMI-000 Spring,driver 1
F13/21 (116406-152QMI-000 Collar 1
F13/22 (116301-152QMI-000 Nut M28 1
F13/23 |GB/T 97.1-1985 Washer 12 1
F13/24 |GB/T 6177-1986 Nut M12 1
F13/25 (116500-152QMI-000 Belt ,driver 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

15/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F14

Transmission

&
)
#

F14 Transmission

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F14/1 |117101-152QMI-000 Rear transmission case assy. 1
F14/2 |124027-152QMI-000 Gasket,rear transmission case 1
F14/3 |GB/T 276-1994 Bearing 6203 1
F14/4 |GB/T 276-1994 Bearing 6204 1
F14/5 |GB/T 276-1994 Bearing 6202 1
F14/6 |DWX 8*6.3*14 Dowel pin 2
F14/7 |YF 20*32*6 Oil seal 20*32*6 1
F14/8 |GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M8*12 2
F14/9 |GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*28 4
F14/10 |GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*35 2
F14/11 |GB/T 97.1-1985 Washer 8 1
F14/12 |GB896-1986 Circlip 5 1
F14/13 (114501-152QMI-000 Output shaft 1
F14/14 (114502-152QMI-000 Output gear 1
F14/15 (114600-152QMI-000 Middle gear 1
F14/16 (114701-152QMI-000 Input shaft 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

16/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F15

Crankcase

o o B

F15 Crankcase

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F15/1 |115100-152QMI-000 Right crankcase assy.(drum brake) 1
F15/1 |115100-152QMI-000 Right crankcase assy.(disc brake) 1
F15/2 (114130-152QMI-000 Bush 2
F15/3 |GB/T 5787-1986 Bolt M6*50 2
F15/4 |DWX 8*6.3*14 Dowel pin 2
F15/5 |124025-152QMI-000 Gasket,crankcase 1
F15/6 |114100-152QMI-000 Left crankcase assy. 1
F15/7 (114103-152QMI-000 Drain plug 1
F15/8 |GB/T 97.1-1985 Washer 12 1
F15/9 |YF 19.8*30*5 Oil seal 19.8*30*5 1
F15/10 |YF 27*42*7 Oil seal 27*42*7 1
F15/11 |GB/T 276-94 Bearing 6301 1
F15/12 |GB/T 276-94 Bearing 6002 1
F15/13 |GB/T 276-94 Bearing 6004-2RS 1
F15/14 |GB/T 6177-1986 Nut M8 1
F15/15 |GB3452.1 O-ring 1
F15/16 (107102-152QMI-000 Amounting shaft 1
F15/17 {104120-152QMI-000 Bush 1
F15/18 (107110-152QMI-000 Dust seal 1
F15/19 |108710-152QMI-000 Breather tube assy. 1
F15/20 (105102-152QMI-000 2-stud bolt M8*187 2
F15/21 (104102-152QMI-000 2-stud bolt M8*195 2

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

17/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F16

Carburetor

F16 Carburetor

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F16/1 [160000-152QMI-000 Carburetor assy. 1
F16/2 |GB/T 818-1985 Screw M4*8 2
F16/3 (160101-152QMI-000 Plate clip 1
F16/4 |160102-152QMI-000 Cap,vacuum piston valve 1
F16/5 [160103-152QMI-000 Spring 1
F16/6 (160104-152QMI-000 Plate set 1
F16/7 [160200-152QMI-000 Oil needle 1
F16/8 [160105-152QMI-000 Vacuum piston valve 1
F16/9 [160300-152QMI-000 Air block valve 1
F16/10 |GB/T 818-1985 Screw M5*12 2
F16/11 |GB/T 818-1985 Screw M4*10 2
F16/12 (160900-152QMI-000 Screw set A 1
F16/13 (160001-152QMI-000 Injecting nozzle 35# 1
F16/14 |160002-152QMI-000 Main injecting nozzle 112# 1
F16/15 [160003-152QMI-000 Base,oil needle 1
F16/16 (160400-152QMI-000 Gasket 1
F16/17 {160004-152QMI-000 Air tube 1
F16/18 [160005-152QMI-000 Tube clip 2
F16/19 (160006-152QMI-000 Tube 2
F16/20 (160007-152QMI-000 Rubber tube 3.5*210 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

18/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F16] Carburetor

F16 Carburetor

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F16/21 (160500-152QMI-000 Float chamber 1
F16/22 |GB/T 818-1985 Screw M4*14 1
F16/23 (160008-152QMI-000 Overflow tube 1
F16/24 (160600-152QMI-000 Screw set B 1
F16/25 (160700-152QMI-000 Float canister assy 1
F16/26 |160009-152QMI-000 Float canister valve 1
F16/27 (160800-152QMI-000 Starting valve set 1
F16/28 |GB/T 818-1985 Screw M5*12 2
F16/29 |GB/T 818-1985 Screw M4*8 2
F16/30 (160801-152QMI-000 Cap,starting valve 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

19/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

@ Magneto

i
lu
L

F17 Magneto

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F17/1 |108500-152QMI-000 Cooling fan comp. 1
F17/2 |120100-152QMI-000 Generator assy. 1
F17/3 |GB97.1-10 Washer 1
F17/4 |GB/T5787-1985 M5*12 Bolt M5X12 2
F17/5 |GB/T5787-1985 M6*16 Bolt M6*16 2
F17/6 |GB/T5787-1985 M6*25 Bolt M6*25 4
F17/7 |GB/T6187-1986 M10 Nut M12 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

20/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

T

18

Front wheel(disk brake)

(2 A =

F18 Front wheel (disc brake)

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F18/1 |BT50QT-9-060004 Left Rubber cap 1
F18/2 |BT49QT-7-060003 Alxe , Front wheel 1
F18/3 |BT49QT-7-060200 Arithmometer 1
F18/4 |BT50QT-9-060110A Front rim assy 1
F18/5 |GB278 Bearing 6201 2
F18/6 |BT49QT-7-060101 Center Set 1
F18/7 |BT50QT-9-060120A Seal dust 1
F18/8 |BT50QT-9-060002A Front rim 1
F18/9 |GB/T2983-1997 Type assy 120/40-12 1
F18/10 |GB/T6187-1986 Nut M12*1.25 1
F18/11 (BT50QT-7-060005 Right rubber cap 1
F18/12 |BT49QT-7-060300 Valve 1
F18/13 |BT49QT-7-060100 Left bush 1
F18/14 |BT49QT-7-060001 Small bush 1
F18/15 |BT49QT-7-060002 Brake disc 1
F18/16 [404002-TA7-0000 Bolt,brake disc 3
F18/17 |BT50QT-7-404400 ABS 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

21/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F19

Rear wheel(disk brake)

(2 g3k m

F19 Rear wheel (disk brake)

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F19/1 |BT125-T-2-402110 Rear rim 1
F19/2 |GB/T2983-W-130/70-12 Tyre 130/70-12 1
F19/3 |BT125T-2-401120 Valve 1
F19/4 |BT125T-2-406001 Brake disc 1
F19/5 |BT125T-2-406002 Bolt 3
F19/6 |BT125T-2-402203 Long bush 1
F19/7 |BT125T-2-402200 Mourting boerd assy.,disk drake 1
F19/8 |BT125T-2-402201 Mourting boerd ,rear disk brake 1
F19/9 |BT125T-2-402204 Bush 1
F19/10 [BT125T-2-GB278-6203Z Bearing 62032 2
F19/11 [(BT125T-2-GB893.1-1986 Cirdip 1
F19/12 |BT125T-2-TA7-0000 Short bush 1
F19/13 |BT125T-2-GB6187-M16*1.5 Nut 1
F19/14 (BT125T-2-GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M8*28 2
F19/15 (BT50QT-7-404400 ABS 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

22/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2 28-07-2008/Ha j

F194 Rear Wheel(drum brake)

(22 ) &

F19A Rear wheel (drum brake)

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F19A/1 |BT125T-2-402110 Rear rim 1
F19A/2 |BT125T-2-GB/T2983-W-3.50-1( Tyre 3.50-10 1
F19A/3 |BT125T-2-401120 Vale 1
F19A/4 |BT125T-2-405001 Rear brake cam 1
F19A/5 |BT125T-2-405010 Rear brake lever 1
F19A/6 (BT125T-2-GB/T5780-1986 Bolt M6*35 1
F19A/7 |BT125T-2-405100 Brake shoe assy 1
F19A/8 |BT125T-2-405101 Spring 2
F19A/9 (BT125T-2-GB/T6187-1986 Nut,self-lockM16*1.5 1

(c) ering, ergolding 23/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F20| Front fork(big fender)

(&) . =k

F20 Front fork

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F20/1 |BT49QT-7-080200 Steering colum welding assy 1
F20/2 |GB/T 5789-1986 Bolt flange M8*45 4
F20/3 |BT50QT-9-080001 Assembling nut , steering colum 1
F20/4 |BT50QT-9-080302 Race strg upper cone 1
F20/5 |BT50QT-9-080310 Steel ball assy upper 1
F20/6 |BT50QT-9-080301 Race Upper Strg Ball 1
F20/7 |BT50QT-9-080401 Race Under Strg Ball 1
F20/8 |BT50QT-9-080410 Bteel ball assy,nether 1
F20/9 |BT50QT-9-080402 Race Strg nether Cone 1
F20/10 (BT49QT-7-080110 Front Cushion Assy . (L) 1
F20/11 |BT49QT-7-080120 Front Cushion Assy . ® 1
F20/12 |BT49QT-7-080003 Clip , oil tube 1
F20/13 |BT49QT-7-080004 Clip , odometer tube 1
F20/14 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt flange M6*12 2
F20/15 |BT49QT-7-150001 Front Fender 1
F20/16 |GB/T818-1985 Bolt M5*16 3
F20/17 |GB/T97.1-1985 Washer §6 3
F20/18 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt Flange M8*35 2

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

24/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F21

Center stand assy./Side stand assy.

A= K H

e E

F21 Center stand assy. /Side stand assy.

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F21/1 |BT125T-2-090300 Center stand assy . 1
F21/1A (BT125T-2-090300A Center Stand Assy .(high) 1
F21/2 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M10*25 2
F21/3 |BT50QT-9-000502 Spring , center stand 2
F21/4 |BT125T-2-090200 Side stand welding assy . 1
F21/5 |BT50QT-9-090004 Spring , Side Stand 1
F21/6 |BT50QT-9-090005 Spring , Side Stand 1
F21/7 |BT49QT-7-090003 Bolt, Side Stand 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

25/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2 28-07-2008/Ha j

F22 Rear shock absorber

BE M = m

F22 Rear shock absorber

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F22/1 |BT49QT-7-380100 Rear shock absorber (disk brake) 1
F22/2 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt flange M10*45 1
F22/3 |GB/T5783-1986 Bolt fFlange M8*35 1

(c) ering, ergolding 26/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F23| Wire harness

+
)
4}

F23 Wire harness

NO. Component and Parts No.

English Name

Quantity

F23/1 |BT50QT-9-180600

Coil assy Ignition

1

F23/2 |GB/T818-1985

Bolt M6*20

F23/3 |GB/T6177-1986

Nut M6

F23/4 |BT50QT-9-180400

Switch assymsarter magnetic

F23/5 |BT49QT-7-180900

Lgnition switch assy

F23/6 |GB/T5783-1986 Bolt M6*16
F23/7 |BT50QT-9-180700 Flicker relay
F23/8 |BT50QT-9-181000 Horn

F23/9 |BT50QT-11-181200

Battery(YT7X-BS)

F23/9A |305100-TJ9-0100

Battey(YT9X-BS)

F23/10 |[BT50QT-9-180500

CDI

F23/11 |BT50QT-9-180300

Rectifier

F23/12 |BT50QT-9-180100

Wire harness

F23/13 |BT50QT-9-181800

(Off) Switch assy

F23/14 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*16
F23/15 |BT50QT-9-180201 Fuse

F23/16 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*16
F23/17 |BT50QT-9-180900 Remote control
F23/5.1 |BT49QT-7-180901 Key

F23/5.2 |BT49QT-7-180902

Ignition switch cap

F23/5.3 |BT49QT-7-180903

Ignition switch

F23/5.4 |BT49QT-7-181100

Front luggage box lock

F23/5.5 |BT49QT-9-181000

Seat Lock

RlRrRkr|RrRr|NR|N PR RP|RR|RIN| RPN

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

27/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F24

Headlight assy.

R =k

a

F24 Head light assy

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F24/1 |BT49T-7-180200 Fr.headlight assy 1
F24/2 |BT49T-7-180210 Lampshade Fr.headlight 1
F24/3 |BT49T-7-180230 Crust,Fr.headlight 1
F24/4 |320110-TA7-0000 Bulb,Fr.headlight 1
F24/5 |BT49T-7-180240 Lamp Socket Fr.headlight 1
F24/6 |GB/T818-1985 Bolt M5*8 2
F24/7 |BT49T-7-181200 Bracket Fr . Head Light 1
F24/8 |GB/T845-1985 Screw Tapping ST4.2*13 3

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

28/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

Headlight assy.(double lamp)

() @

F24A Operating system (Double lamp)

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F24A/1 {320100-TA7-0100 Headlight assy 1
F24A/2 {320110-TA7-0100 Bulb,high beam 1
F24A/3 [320190-TA7-0100 Bulb,low beam 1
F24A/4 |GB/T845-1985 Screw-tapping ST4.2*13 2

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

29/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F25

Operating system{front & rear:disk brake)

iz
o2
4
P
Hif
i
fisk

5
b

F25 Operating system (Front and rear disk brake)

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F25/1 |BT50QT-7-110300 Throtte link assy . 1
F25/2 |BT50QT-7-110100 Direction handle 1
F25/3 |GB/T 5789-1986 Bolt M10*45 1
F25/4 |GB/T 6187-1986 Nut M10*1.25 1
F25/5 |GB/T 845-1985 Screw Tapping ST4.2*16 2
F25/6 |BT49QT-7-160002 Rear Part , Head Cover 1
F25/7 |GB/T 5789-1986 Bolt Flange M6*12 2
F25/8 |BT49QT-7-160001 Front Part , Head Cover 1
F25/9 |BT50QT-9-110300 R. mirror 1
F25/10 [BT50QT-9-110200 L.mirror 1
F25/11 |(BT49QT-7-160004 R.grip cover 1
F25/12 |BT49QT-7-160003 L.grip cover 1
F25/13 |GB/T845-1985 Screw Tapping ST4.2*13 4
F25/14 |BT50QT-9-110400 Crip throttle assy . 1
F25/15 |BT50QT-9-110001 Left grip 1
F25/16 |BT50QT-9-181200 L. handle switch assy . 1
F25/17 |BT50QT-9-181300 R. handle switch assy . 1
F25/18 (BT49QT-7-140000 Front disk brake assy. 1
F25/19 |BT49QT-7-140100 Master oil cylinder assy . 1
F25/20 |GB/T5787-1986 Bolt M6*22 4
F25/21 |BT49QT-7-140101 Bracket , master cylinder 1
F25/22 |BT49QT-7-140101 Front brake handle 1
F25/23 |BT49QT-7-140200 Front oil hose assy 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

30/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F25| Operating system{iront & rear.disk brake)

iz
o2
4
P
Hif
i
fisk

5
b

F25 Operating system (Front and rear disk brake)

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F25/24 |BT49QT-7-140300 Front brake caliper assy 1
F25/24.1BT125T-2-340301 Direction rod 1
F25/24.2|BT125T-2-340306 Bolt

F25/24.3BT125T-2-340305 BoltM8*25 2
F25/24.4/BT125T-2-340320 Install stand Comp. 1
F25/24.5BT125T-2-340310 Caliper assy.(fr) 1
F25/24.6|BT125T-2-340303 Direction rod 1
F25/24.7BT125T-2-340304 Spring, torsion 2
F25/25 |BT49QT-7-140310 Front brake shoe assy 1
F25/26 |BT125T-2-340000 Rear disk brake assy 1
F25/27 |BT125T-2-340100 Rear Master oil cylinder assy 1
F25/28 |BT125T-2-340101 Rear bracket ,master cylinder 1
F25/29 |BT125T-2-340102 Rear brake handle 1
F25/30 |BT125T-2-340200 Rear oil hose assy 1
F25/31 |BT125T-2-340300 Rear caliper assy 1
F25/32 |BT125T-2-340310 Brake Shoe Assy . (Rear) 1

F25/33 |BT125T-2-404400

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

31/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F25

Oparating system(front:disk brake rear drum brake)

27

F25 Operating system (Front disk brake and rear drum brake)

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F25/1 |BT49QT-7-110300 Throttle Link Assy 1
F25/2 |BT49QT-7-110100 Direction Handle 1
F25/3 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M10*45 1
F25/4 |GB/T6187-1986 Nut M10*1.25 1
F25/5 |GB/T845-1985 Screw Tapping ST4.2*16 2
F25/6 |BT49QT-7-160002 Rear Part Head Cover 1
F25/7 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt Flange M6*12 2
F25/8 |BT49QT-7-160001 Front Part Head Cover 1
F25/9 |BT50QT-9-110300 R. Mirror Comp Back 1
F25/10 [BT50QT-9-110200 L. Mirror Comp Back 1
F25/11 |(BT49QT-7-160004 R. Protect Mulch 1
F25/12 |BT49QT-7-160003 L. Protect Nulch 1
F25/13 |GB/T845-1985 Screw Tapping ST4.2*13 4
F25/14 |BT50QT-9-110400 Crip Throttle Assy 1
F25/15 |BT50QT-9-110001 Left Grip 1
F25/16 |(BT49QT-7-181200 Left Handle Switch Assy 1
F25/17 |BT49QT-7-181300 R. Handle Switch Assy 1
F25/18 (BT49QT-7-110200 Rear Brake Link Assy 1
F25/19 |BT49QT-7-110201 Sprign 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

32/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F25

Opsarating system(front:disk brake rsar drum brake)

b

"
T
i
il
i
1%
o

F25 Operating system (Front disk brake and rear drum brake)

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F25/20 |BT49QT-7-110202 Join 1
F25/21 |BT49QT-7-110203 Nut , Adjust 1
F25/22 |BT49QT-7-140000 Disk Brake Assy 1
F25/23 |BT49QT-7-140100 Master Oil Cylinder Assy 1
F25/24 |GB/T5787-1986 Bolt M6*22 2
F25/25 |BT49QT-7-140101 Bracket Master Cylinder 1
F25/26 |BT49QT-7-140300 Caliper Assy 1
F25/27 |BT49QT-7-140200 Brake Hose Assy 1
F25/28 |BT49QT-7-140201 L. Brake Handle 1
F25/29 |BT49QT-7-140101 R. Brake Handle 1
F25/30 (BT49QT-7-140310 Brake Shoe Assy 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

33/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

Meter

F26 Meter assy

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F26/1 |BT49QT-7-190100 Mater assy. 1
F26/2 |BT49QT-7-190200 Odometer tube 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

34/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F27| Frontturning light/Front position light

F27 Front winker / Front Position light

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F27/1 |BT49QT-7-190300 Fr . Position light 1
F27/2 |BT49QT-7-190301 Lampshade,Fr.position light(white) 1
F27/2A |BT49QT-7-190301A Lampshade,Fr.position light(yellow) 1
F27/3 |BT49QT-7-190302 Housing,,Fr.positon light 1
F27/4 |BT49QT-7-190303 Bulb Fr.position light 1
F27/5 |BT49QT-7-190310 Socket Fr position light 1
F27/6 |GB/T845-1985 Screw Tapping ST4.2*12 2
F27/7 |GB/T845-1985 Screw Tapping ST4.2*13 2
F27/8 |BT49QT-7-180500 Front turning light ® 1
F27/9 |BT49QT-7-180400 Front turning light .L 1
F27/10 |GB/T5282-1985 Screw Tapping ST2.9*25 2
F27/11 |BT49QT-7-180410 Crust,Fr.turning light® 2
F27/12 |BT49QT-7-180401 Crust,Fr.turning light L 2
F27/13 |BT49QT-7-180402 Lamp-socket,Fr turnung light 2
F27/14 |BT49QT-7-180403 Bulb turning light 2
F27/15 |BT49QT-7-322131 Lampshade,Fr.position light(white) 2
F27/15A|BT49QT-7-322131A Lampshade,Fr.position light(yellow) 2
F27/16 |GB/T97.1-1985 Washer 5 2
F27/17 |GB/T6170-1986 Nut M5 2

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

35/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2 28-07-2008/Ha j

F28| Rear turning light

I A Ih

F28 Rear turning light

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F28/1 |BT49QT-7-180600 Rear turning light . (L) 1
F28/2 |BT49QT-7-180700 Rear turning light . (R) 1
F28/3 |BT49QT-7-180601 Bulb, turning light 2
F28/4 |GB/T5282-1985 Screw Tapping ST2.9*25 2
F28/5 |BT49QT-7-180602 Lampshade rear turning light 2
F28/6 |BT49QT-7-180603 Lamp-socket,rear turning light 2
F28/7 |BT49QT-7-180610 Crust,rear turning light(L) 1
F28/8 |GB/T6170-1986 Crust,rear turning light(R) 1
F28/9 |GB/T6170-1986 Nut M5 2
F28/10 (GB/T97.1-1985 Washer 5 2

(c) ering, ergolding 36/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F29| Front cover/Pedal

F29 Front Cover / Floor Pedal

NO. Component and Parts No.

English Name

Quantity

F29/1 |BT49QT-7-030001

FR . Luggage Box

1

F29/2 |BT49QT-7-030007

Protect Cover Fr . Luggage Box ®

F29/3 |BT49QT-7-030006

Protect Cover Fr . Luggage Box(L)

F29/4 |BT50QT-11-050003

Side reflector

F29/5 |BT49QT-7-020001

Front cover

F29/6 |GB/T845-1985

Screw Tapping ST4.2*16

F29/7 |GB/T818-1985

ScrewM6*12

F29/8 |GB/T845-1985

Screw Tapping S4.2*13T

F29/9 |BT49QT-7-090012

Bottorn fender

F29/10 |BT49QT-7-050001

Pedal

F29/11 |BT49QT-7-070001

Left Side Cover

F29/12 |BT49QT-7-070002

Right Side Cover

F29/13 |GB/T818-1985 Bolt M6*12
F29/14 |BT50QT-9-050007 Clip (4.2)

F29/15 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*20
F29/16 |BT49QT-7-050004 Rubber ,cap
F29/17 |GB/T818-1985 Bolt M5*12

F29/18 |BT49QT-7-050003

Battery Pressing bar

F29/19 |BT49QT-7-050002

Battery Box Cover

F29/20 |BT49QT-7-030002

Cover, Fr . Luggage Box

F29/21 |BT49QT-7-181100

Lock , Fr. Luggage Box

F29/22 |BT49QT-7-181101

Fixation Patch , Lock

F29/23 |BT49QT-7-030009

Clip, Fr . Luggage Box Cover

F29/24 |GB/T6177-1986

Nut M6*12

F29/25 |GB/T5789-1986

Bolt M6*12

F29/26 |GB/T845-1985

Screw Tapping ST4.8*13

F29/27 |BT49QT-7-020009

Front cover

RIaAMNNIRP|IR|IR|R|IRw[MMOINR|R|R|R|O|R[M R[NP

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

37/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F30| Body cover/Luggage box

B &5 8t

o & m

F30 Body cover / Luggage box

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F30/1 |BT49QT-7-070201 Cover , Left Body Side 1
F30/2 |BT49QT-7-070301 Cover ., Right Body Side 1
F30/3 |BT49QT-7-070203 Ventilating cover ,left boby side 1
F30/4 |BT49QT-7-070303 Ventilating cover ,right boby side 1
F30/5 |BT49QT-7-040001 Rear luggage box 1
F30/6 |BT49QT-7-010003 Clip (ST4.2) 2
F30/7 |GB/T845-1985 Screw Tapping ST4.8*13 9
F30/8 |BT49QT-7-040002 Inner Cover luggage Box 1
F30/9 |GB/T818-1985 Bolt M6*16 2
F30/10 (BT49QT-7-070101 Rear Tail Cover 1
F30/11 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*12 2
F30/12 |601203-TA7-0000 Fr ., Cover Luggage Box 1
F30/13 |BT49QT-7-010001 Cover Luggage Box Fr ., Cover 1
F30/14 |BT49QT-7-010002 Ladder Bolt M6*16 1
F30/15 (BT49QT-7-010003 Hook , Helmet 1
F30/16 |GB/T97.1-1985 Washer 10 1
F30/17 |GB/T6177-1986 Nut M6 3
F30/18 |(BT49QT-7-010008 Clip Nut M6 1
F30/19 |GB/T845-1985 Screw Tapping ST4.2*13 4
F30/20 (821048 Clip(ST4.8) 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

38/48



ERING / BAOT

IAN BT125T-2

F31

Taillight assy./Rear fender

=
AT

8

)

e

g7

/ [ \4d

F31 Tail light assy./ Rear fender assy.

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F31/1 |BT49QT-7-180800 Taillight 1
F31/2 |BT49QT-7-180810 Lamp-socket, taillight 1
F31/3 |BT49QT-7-180820 Crust, taillight 1
F31/4 |BT49QT-7-180801 Bulb ,taillight 1
F31/5 |BT49QT-7-180830 Lampshade ,taillight 1
F31/6 |GB/T845-1985 Screw Tapping ST4.2*16 2
F31/7 |GB/T6170-1986 Nut M5 4
F31/8 |GB/T97.1-1985 Washer 5 4
F31/9 [(BT50QT-11-350100 Rear Refector 1
F31/10 |BT49QT-7-350001 Upper part Rear fender 1
F31/11 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*12 8
F31/12 |BT49QT-7-350100 Rear License Plate Frame 1
F31/13 |GB/T96-1985 Washer 6 2
F31/14 |GB/T6177-1986 Nut M6 2
F31/15 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*16 2
F31/16 |BT49QT-7-350002 Under part Rear fender 1
F31/17 |GB/T845-1985 Screw Tapping ST4.2*13 2
F31/18 |BT49QT-7-370001 Fender ,rear wheel 1
F31/19 |BT49QT-7-370002 R.frame ,rear wheel fender 1
F31/20 |BT49QT-7-370003 L.front frame ,rear wheel fender 1
F31/21 |BT49QT-7-370004 L.rear frame ,rear wheel fender 1

(c) ering, e

rgolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

39/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

Fuel tank

F32 Fuel tank

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F32/1 |BT49QT-7-100100 Fuel Tank 1
F32/2 |BT49QT-7-100300 Fuel Transducer 1
F32/3 |BT50QT-7-100400 Switch, fuel 1
F32/4 |BT50QT-7-100001 Fuel Tube B 1
F32/5 |BT50QT-7-100500 Fuel Strainer 1
F32/6 |BT50QT-7-100003 Fuel Tube A 1
F32/7 |BT50QT-7-100002 Vacuum tube 1
F32/8 |BT49QT-7-090013 Bottom Cover , Fuel Tank 1
F32/9 |BT49QT-7-090300 Lock bracket welding assy 1
F32/10 |515202-TA7-0000 Cover, transducer 1
F32/11 |BT49QT-7-100304 Seal ring, transducer 1
F32/12 |BT49QT-7-100305 Cover ,fuel tank hatch 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

40/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F33 Frame body

F33 Frame body

NO. Component and Parts No.

English Name

Quantity

F33/1 |BT125T-2-090100

Frame Body Welding Assy .

1

F33/2 |BT49QT-7-090490

Horn Body Welding Assy .

F33/3 |BT49QT-7-090400

Hanger Comp ., Engine

F33/4 |BT49QT-7-090001

Shaft Hanger Comp.

F33/5 |BT49QT-7-090006

Adorn Cover L

F33/6 |BT49QT-7-090007

Adorn Cover R

F33/7 |BT49QT-7-090008

Put Feet Perch L

F33/8 |BT49QT-7-090009

Put Feet Perch R

F33/9 |GB/T818-1985

Bolt M6*12

F33/10 |GB/T882-1986

Pin Spindle 6*32

F33/11 |BT49QT-7-090010

Sping , Put Feet Perch

F33/12 |BT49QT-7-090011

Steel Globe , Put Feet Perch

F33/13 |GB/T95-1985 Washer 6
F33/14 |GB/T91-1986 Hatch Pin
F33/15 |BT49QT-7-330100 Luggage Carrier
F33/16 |GB/T70-1985 Bolt M8*35
F33/17 |GB/T70-1985 Botl M8*45
F33/18 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*12
F33/19 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*50
F33/20 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M10*55
F33/21 |GB/T6177-1986 Nut M10

F33/22 |GB/T6177-1986 Nut M6

ok (NN[NN Rk NN R R R R R R

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

41/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F34

Muffler Welding Assy

BE W oo

F34 Muffler welding assy.

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F34/1 |BT125T-2-120100 Muffler Welding Assy 1
F34/2 |GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M8*48 1
F34/3 |GB/T923-1988 Nut M6*35 1
F34/4 |BT50QT-9-120200 Gasket 1
F34/5 |BT125T-2-120200 Protect Plate 1
F34/6 |BT49QT-7-120004 Tube 2
F34/7 |BT50QT-9-120300 Control Valve 1
F34/8 |182220-TA9-0000 Paper gasket 1
F34/9 |GB/T818-1985 Bolt M6*12 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

42/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F39

Rear shock absorber board

bl B

F35 Rear shock absorber board

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F35/1 |BT125T-2-390100 Rear shock absorber board 1
F35/2 |BT125T-2-390001 Bushing (Inner) 1
F35/3 |BT125T-2-390002 Bushing (Outer) 1
F35/4 (63027 Bearing6302 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

43/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F36| Air Cleaner

N
]

i

F36 Air cleaner

NO. Component and Parts No.

English Name

Quantity

F36/1 |BT125T-9-780100

Case Assy . Air Cleaner

1

F36/2 |BT125T-9-780101

Band Connecting ,Tube

F36/3 |BT125T-9-780102

Connecting Tube

F36/4 |BT125T-9-780103

Clamp Tube (D10.5)

F36/5 |BT125T-9-780104

Casw Air Cleaner

F36/6 |BT125T-9-780105

Collar Air Cleaner Setting

F36/7 |BT125T-9-780106

Seal Oil Catch

F36/8 |BT125T-9-780107

Filter Oil Catch

F36/9 |BT125T-9-780108

Filter Breather

F36/10 |[BT125T-9-780109

Cover Assy . Qil Catch

F36/11 |BT125T-9-780110

Element Comp . Air Cleaner

F36/12 |BT125T-9-780111

Cover Air Cleaner

F36/13 |BT125T-9-780112

Duct Air Cleaner In

F36/14 |BT125T-9-780113

Sponge , Element Comp

F36/15 |BT125T-9-780114

Duct Air Cleaner Case

F36/16 |BT125T-9-780200

Air Cleaner In Comp

F36/17 |BT125T-9-780115

Tube Vinyl 8*12*240

F36/18 |BT125T-9-780116

Tube

F36/19 |BT125T-9-780117

Clip Tube

F36/20 |BT125T-9-780118

Plug Breather Tube

F36/21 |GB/T818-1985

Screw Pan M4*25

F36/22 |GB/T845-1985

Self -Tapping Screw ST4.2*13

F36/23 |GB/9074.14

Screw -Washer M5*10

F36/24 |GB/T845-1985

Self -Tapping Screw ST4.8*20

F36/25 |GB/T845-1985

Self -Tapping Screw ST4.8*25

F36/26 |GB/T818-1985

Screw Pan M5*12

F36/27 |GB/T845-1985

Self -Tapping Screw ST3.5*13

Rl (N[N NRRRR|RP|RPR|RP|RP|R[P|R[N|R[BM R

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

44/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2 28-07-2008/Ha j

F36/28 |GB/T5283-1985 |Se|f -Tapping Screw ST2.9*9.5 3

(c) ering, ergolding 45/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

Air Cleaner

F36A Air Cleaner

NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F36A/1 |BT125T-2-780100A Air cleaner assy. 1
F36A/2 |BT125T-2-780104A Air cleaner case 1
F36A/3 |BT125T-2-780111A Air cleaner cover 1
F36A/4 |BT125T-2-780110A Air cleaner core 1
F36A/5 |BT125T-2-780103A Seal 1
F36A/6 |BT125T-2-780101A Band connecting 1
F36A/7 |BT125T-2-780115A Qil collecting tube 1
F36A/8 |GB9074.14 Washer-screw M5*10 2
F36A/9 |GB/T845-1985 Self-tapping screw ST4.8*16 7

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

46/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F37 Seat
1
,.//H_H\
{;;;T_“*\ )
2 AN/
,f/ /.-/ . \}/ ||
2?/ ,’/// ff |
i ‘\:_/' / i
/
4 \ - /
. by 5
@Q:} \l’é};‘ Q\’ ,A{F}“ "Ilr_
[T o ¢“}>
=~ c/ / %
L T B *;ﬁ:?ig G
% S
F37 Seat
NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F37/1 |BT49QT-7-120006 Seat Assy 1
F37/2 |BT49QT-7-120007 Shaft 1
F37/3 |BT49QT-7-120008 Setting Bracket 1
F37/4 |GB/T6170-1986 Nut M6 2
F37/5 |BT50QT-9-790000 Tool Set 1

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

47/48



ERING / BAOTIAN BT125T-2

F38| Mark
4H; ATTENTION 2
wi ST : | m“nzﬁ ouoc: 1.edE2 2
h.: am :.am- £ G“!GC“ JAZ_
e h £ l."C t 1] v‘x"lmﬂ'ﬂmﬂd a B + Fias e m"““
E'“I o o::::m?;mw:::;uwugmmu
m»‘::‘:::it‘xll: omm M F A TR
S0 gl o 0 0 o T AW T %“.fﬂlm"#ﬁm'kmmkw
4 /-,,
MAOTAN NOTORCTGLE| N ' -/
EVRCAENL RO e [ lanet E ..’ ] “‘
k| 10
g ENGINE QIL U3AGE /
- Dl Rt CAUTIONS
; 24 e # Ene il skl b reyonelin et 0k
e o andstary 00N sl
# tir shmrereknen shdl be demedevry
[4strea sniaransmes VT i b il sty 00N
—
i 12 15
&2 62/ B2 o -
) (e () (o) e BEAOPIN
F38 Mark
NO. Component and Parts No. English Name Quantity
F38/1 |BT49QT-7-010005 Mark, Central Cover 1
F38/2 |BT49QT-7-030004 Mark, Nameplate 1
F38/3 |BT50QT-9-110803 Mark B Head Cover 1
F38/4 |BT50QT-9-110802 Mark A Head Cover 1
F38/5 |BT139QMB-000012 Mark Gear Oll 1
F38/6 |BT50QT-9-000405 Mark Helmet Hook 1
F38/7 |BT49QT-7-020004 Mark Front Decorating Cover 1
F38/8 |BT49QT-7-090004 Nameplate Main Frame 1
F38/9 |BT139QMB-000011 Mark Engine Oll 1
F38/10 [BT50QT-9-780005 Mark Air Cleaner 1
F38/11 |BT139QMB-000013 Mark A 1
F38/12 |BT139QMB-000014 Mark C 1
F38/13 |BT139QMB-000015 Mark D 1
F38/14 |BT50QT-9-780006 Mark E 1
F38/15 |BT50QT-11-090020 Mark Carburetor 1
F38/16 |(BT49QT-7-070202 Mark Body Side Cover 2

(c) ering, ergolding

28-07-2008/Ha j

48/48



